
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH ALTA PLANNING 

+ DESIGN, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $850,381 FOR SAFE STREETS AND ROADS FOR 

ALL COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY ACTION PLANNING PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, approval is requested for a Supplemental Agreement with Alta Planning + Design 

for Task Order #2 under the On-Call Professional Services Agreement made on December 1, 

2023; 

 

WHEREAS, this agreement, supported by federal Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A) Grant 

Program funds, will extend for a duration of two years; 

 

WHEREAS, Alta Planning + Design will oversee the second phase of the Comprehensive Safety 

Action Plan (CSAP) for the City and surrounding communities within the Greensboro MPO, 

including project management, data analysis, stakeholder engagement, safety strategy 

recommendations, and drafting the CSAP; 

 

WHEREAS, this plan builds upon Greensboro’s Vision Zero Action Plan, aiming to improve 

regional roadway safety through enhanced crash and risk analysis, project identification, and 

community input; 

 

WHEREAS, the CSAP will provide a valuable set of data, analysis, tools, and strategies for 

improving transportation safety in the City and throughout the MPO area; 

 

WHEREAS, upon completion, the plan will position the City and Greensboro MPO to compete 

for additional implementation funding through federal safety programs established under the 

Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act; and  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

The City is authorized to enter into a contract with Alta Planning + Design, Inc. for Safe Streets 

and Roads for All Comprehensive Safety Action Planning Project Task Order #2. The City 

Manager is hereby authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the City of Greensboro. 
 


